P.01

269 382 2030 DUCKELING.. INDEAD UP

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

PC8A/REV04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PAT	EN7	rs c)NL	_Y
-----	-----	------	-----	----

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Dr. Matthias MARX - 4 JUL 07 Dr. Susanne GRAFE - 5 JUL 07 Prof. Reiner BENECKE - 29 JUN 07 Dr. Dirk DRESSLER - 29 JUN 07 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MERZ PHARMA GmbH & Co. KGaA Address: Eckenheimer Landstrasse 100	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Frankfurt State/Prov.: Main	
☐ Other	Country: GERMANY ZIP: D-60318	
Execution Date: 4 JUL 07, 5 JUL 07, 29 JUN 07,	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
29 JUN	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date 	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
11/824.393 June 29, 2007	B. 1 atom (10.(5)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	☐ Yes 図 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	
Registration No. 37,710 Address: SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
107 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: KALAMAZOO State/Prov.: MI	08-3220	
Country: USA ZIP: 49007	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
AULTER THREE TO THE TOTAL THREE THRE	T USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
G. PATRICK SAGE Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 019937 FRAME: 0256**

Assignment of regues, 2 feet and amore and in the contract		Docket No.	
			MERZ 69
This is an A:	ssignment of the following rights,	title and interest: (check all that apply):	
×		, title and interest in the invention	
_	Foreign rights, title and interest		
×	United States Patent Application		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
\boxtimes	United States Provisional Pater	at Application Serial No. 60/817,756	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent App	olication Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I			
_	EQUENCY APPLICATION OF BO	TSH INHIM TOYIN THERADY	11 100
, HIGH FRI	EQUENCT APPLICATION OF BU	TOURISH FORING FRICTION FT.	
	aniou and		
nventors (a		Address	
D. MHL:	Name	Im Lohr 52, D-68199 Mannheim, GERMA	.NV
Dr. Matthia	West Barrier	Balduinstrasse 55, D-60599 Frankfurt am	,
	ne GRAFE er BENECKE	Am Storchenhof 5, D-18184 Neu Thulend	
Dr. Dirk DI		Brahmsallee 21, D-20144 Hamburg, GEF	
DI. DIIK DI	- Marie - Mari		
	4400777		
		· Control	1 DAMAGE CONTROL 1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
urva	-14 / BP %T"		
			1.10/14 V. ***********************************
	ALLEN II TO TO TO THE TOTAL TOT		- MANAGEMENT TO THE TOTAL TO TH
	ALL WATER TO	MALAMATAT	A DIAMETER OF THE PERSON OF TH
	# T1	A MATERIAL TO THE STATE OF THE	
4ssignee			
	Name	Address	
MERZ PH	ARMA GMBH & CO. KGAA	ECKENHEIMER LANDSTRASSE 100	
		D-60318, FRANKFURT MAIN GERMANY	1

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

HUESCHEN AND SAGE

Docket No. MERZ 69

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	
Dr. Matthias MARX	2007 04 July 2007
Dr. Susanne GRAFE	
Prof. Reiner BENECKE	19.6.07
Dr. Dirk DRESSLER	10005
	- AND

[Page 2 of